PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u> </u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Junichi Terasaki			04/15/2009	
Hajime Wada			04/15/2009	
Takahiro Hayashida			04/15/2009	
Soichiro Okamura			04/15/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	Taiheiyo Cement Corporation			
Street Address:	8-1 Akashi-cho			
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku			
City:	Токуо			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	104-8518			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Numbe	Ð.	
Application Number: 12		12446966		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
	(0.40) 95	5 6074		
Fax Number:	(949)85 be sent via US			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	ul.	
Fax Number:	<i>be sent via</i> US patent@	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> stetinalaw.com	ul.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Email:	<i>be sent via</i> US patent@	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> estetinalaw.com Garred	ul.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	<i>be sent via US</i> patent@ :: Mark B.	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> estetinalaw.com Garred prise	ul.	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAKAI-024US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B Garred

500961672

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Junichi Terasaki	Saitama, Japan
Hajime Wada	Saitama, Japan
Takahiro Hayashida	Chiba, Japan
Soichiro Okamura	Saitama, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Taiheiyo Cement Corporation, a Japanese joint stock company, having a place of business at 8-1, Akashi-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan 104-8518 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention in:

METHOD FOR REMOVING LEAD FROM CEMENT BURNING FURNACE

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

granted for saw \underline{ISM} day of \underline{OPVU} , 2009. $\underline{-\frac{1}{2}}$ $\underline{-\frac{1}{2}}$ $\underline{-\frac{1}{2}}$ $\underline{-\frac{1}{2}}$ Junichi Terasaki

On ______, before me, Koutarou Fujita , personally appeared Junichi Teraski personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

藤田 見大郎 SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 023227 FRAME: 0771

Attorney Docket No. NAKAI-024US

Executed this 15^{th} day of (40^{10}) , 2009. <u>未い</u>田 肇 Hajime Wada

____, before me, Koutarou Fujita On , personally appeared Hajime Wada personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

藤田 羌大 討 SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

Executed this 15th day of Upil, 2009.

On , before me, Koutarou Fujita , personally appeared Takahiro Hayashida personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

藤田 見大郎 SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 023227 FRAME: 0772

Attorney Docket No. NAKAI-024US

Executed this 15^{m} day of 2009. -弥 Soichiro Okamura

On ___, before me, Koutarou Fujita , personally appeared Soichiro Okamura personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

藤田晃大部 SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

T:\Client Documents\NAKAI\024US\assignment.doc